
Page 1 to 26

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039484-2025 

Award

Skills Bootcamps - Early Years and Education;
Engineering and Manufacturing; Catering and Hospitality;
Legal, Finance and Accounting; Care Services; Transport
and Logistics

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039484
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050bc4 (view related notices)
Published 14 July 2025, 10:13am

Scope 

Description

Learning Organisation to deliver Skills Bootcamps in Early Years and Education;
Engineering and Manufacturing; Catering and Hospitality; Legal, Finance and Accounting;
Care Services; Transport and Logistics.

 

Lot 1. Early years and Education

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039484-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050bc4


Page 2 to 26

Description

The Authority is seeking Skills Bootcamp proposals that provide Level 2 - 5 skills in Early
years and Education.

Lot 2. Engineering and Manufacturing

Description

The Authority is seeking Skills Bootcamp proposals that provide Level 2 - 5 skills in
Engineering and Manufacturing.

Lot 3. Catering and Hospitality

Description

The Authority is seeking Skills Bootcamp proposals that provide Level 2 - 5 skills in
Catering and Hospitality.

Lot 4. Legal, Finance, and Accounting

Description

The Authority is seeking proposals for Skills Bootcamps delivering Level 2 - 5 skills in
Legal, Finance, and Accounting.

Lot 5. Care Services

Description



Page 3 to 26

The Authority is seeking proposals for Skills Bootcamps delivering Level 2 - 5 skills in
Care Services

Lot 6. Transport and Logistics

Description

The Authority is seeking Skills Bootcamp proposals that provide Level 2 - 5 skills in
Transport and Logistics.

 

Contract 1

Lots

Lot 1. Early years and Education

Supplier

PUZZLED TRAINING LTD

Contract value

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold



Page 4 to 26

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services



Page 5 to 26

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Contract 2

Lots

Lot 2. Engineering and Manufacturing

Suppliers (3)

MOMENTUM RECRUITMENT LIMITED

STAFF POWER TRAINING LIMITED

Total Training Provision Ltd

Contract value

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers



Page 6 to 26

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Contract 3



Page 7 to 26

Lots

Lot 3. Catering and Hospitality

Suppliers (2)

LONDON ACADEMY FOR APPLIED TECHNOLOGY LTD

TOTAL FUTURES LTD

Contract value

£176,000 excluding VAT

£211,200 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 8 to 26

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Contract 4

Lots

Lot 4. Legal, Finance, and Accounting

Supplier



Page 9 to 26

FUTURE CONNECT TRAINING AND RECRUITMENT LTD

Contract value

£195,000 excluding VAT

£234,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance



Page 10 to 26

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Contract 5

Lots

Lot 5. Care Services

Suppliers (3)

MEDEX (GROUP) LTD

THE EQUESTRIAN LEARNING ACADEMY LIMITED

XYRIUS TRAINING LIMITED

Contract value

£255,300 excluding VAT

£306,360 including VAT



Page 11 to 26

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications



Page 12 to 26

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Contract 6

Lots

Lot 6. Transport and Logistics

Suppliers (3)

PELICAN ENGINEERING COMPANY (SALES), LIMITED

REALISE LEARNING AND EMPLOYMENT LIMITED

RNN GROUP

Contract value

£398,700 excluding VAT

£478,440 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

14 July 2025



Page 13 to 26

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

14 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

4 August 2025 to 30 September 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2027

2 years, 1 month, 28 days

Description of possible extension:

Subject to funding and performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80400000 - Adult and other education services

Contract locations

UKE3 - South Yorkshire



Page 14 to 26

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Early years and Education

10 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

9 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 2. Engineering and Manufacturing

12 tenders received

11 tenders assessed in the final stage:

9 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

8 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 3. Catering and Hospitality

4 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 15 to 26

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

2 suppliers awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 4. Legal, Finance, and Accounting

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 5. Care Services

10 tenders received

8 tenders assessed in the final stage:

8 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 6. Transport and Logistics

4 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 16 to 26

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

3 suppliers awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Suppliers 

FUTURE CONNECT TRAINING AND RECRUITMENT LTD

Companies House: 08851253

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNPW-5527-YRNG

4th Floor Office Suite, Lawford House

London

N3 1QA



Page 17 to 26

United Kingdom

Email: umar.tariq@fctraining.org

Website: https://www.fctraining.org/

Region: UKI71 - Barnet

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 4

LONDON ACADEMY FOR APPLIED TECHNOLOGY LTD

Companies House: 12365859

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDYG-7322-VRBV

Beaufort House, Aldgate

London

EC3A 7BB

United Kingdom

Email: apprenticeship@laatedu.com

Website: http://www.laat.ac.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:umar.tariq@fctraining.org
https://www.fctraining.org
mailto:apprenticeship@laatedu.com
http://www.laat.ac.uk


Page 18 to 26

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 3

MEDEX (GROUP) LTD

Companies House: 07342917

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJWG-2816-RYRQ

Botanical Gardens Business Centre

Sheffield

S10 2QN

United Kingdom

Email: v.chetwood@medexgroup.co.uk

Website: http://www.medexlearning.co.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 5

MOMENTUM RECRUITMENT LIMITED

Companies House: 08035910

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQT-6669-BBRH

mailto:v.chetwood@medexgroup.co.uk
http://www.medexlearning.co.uk


Page 19 to 26

Charlotte House,

Derby

DE21 6BF

United Kingdom

Email: gareth.carter@momentumgroup.org.uk

Website: http://www.momentumgroup.org.uk

Region: UKF11 - Derby

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

PELICAN ENGINEERING COMPANY (SALES), LIMITED

Companies House: 01589678

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHMV-9862-LTTV

Pelican Engineering Altofts Lane

Castleford

WF10 5UB

United Kingdom

Email: enquiries@evautotraining.co.uk

Website: https://www.evautotraining.co.uk/

mailto:gareth.carter@momentumgroup.org.uk
http://www.momentumgroup.org.uk
mailto:enquiries@evautotraining.co.uk
https://www.evautotraining.co.uk


Page 20 to 26

Region: UKE45 - Wakefield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 6

PUZZLED TRAINING LTD

Companies House: 13547796

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWXG-9211-YYMY

292 Badsley Moor Lane

Rotherham

S65 2QW

United Kingdom

Email: clairepuzzledtraining@gmail.com

Website: http://www.puzzledtraining.co.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:clairepuzzledtraining@gmail.com
http://www.puzzledtraining.co.uk


Page 21 to 26

REALISE LEARNING AND EMPLOYMENT LIMITED

Companies House: 07703720

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10034309

First Floor Cygnet House

Sheffield

S9 1AT

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@realisetraining.com

Website: https://realisetraining.com/

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 6

RNN GROUP

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10005534

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYQV-1457-QZDD

Finance Department, Eastwood Building, Eastwood Lane

Rotherham

S65 1EG

mailto:tenders@realisetraining.com
https://realisetraining.com


Page 22 to 26

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@rnngroup.ac.uk

Website: https://www.rnngroup.co.uk/

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 6

STAFF POWER TRAINING LIMITED

Companies House: 12033942

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10087807

Mackies Corner Chambers

Sunderland

SR1 1TX

United Kingdom

Email: lee@staffpowergroup.com

Website: http://www.staffpowergroup.com

Region: UKC23 - Sunderland

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:procurement@rnngroup.ac.uk
https://www.rnngroup.co.uk
mailto:lee@staffpowergroup.com
http://www.staffpowergroup.com


Page 23 to 26

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

THE EQUESTRIAN LEARNING ACADEMY LIMITED

Companies House: 07611903

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHNB-3461-WNMJ

Suite 104 1 Medlake Place, Thorpe Lea Road

Egham

TW20 8HE

United Kingdom

Email: info@ela-training.co.uk

Website: http://www.ela-training.co.uk

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 5

TOTAL FUTURES LTD

Companies House: 09298797

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWPQ-9353-WRTH

mailto:info@ela-training.co.uk
http://www.ela-training.co.uk


Page 24 to 26

The Hub, 123 Star Lane, Canning Town

London

E16 4PZ

United Kingdom

Email: info@totalfutures.co.uk

Website: http://www.totalfutures.co.uk

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 3

Total Training Provision Ltd

Companies House: 08423110

Medina House

Bridlington

YO16 4LZ

United Kingdom

Email: Carly@total-tp.com

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

mailto:info@totalfutures.co.uk
http://www.totalfutures.co.uk
mailto:Carly@total-tp.com


Page 25 to 26

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 2

XYRIUS TRAINING LIMITED

Companies House: 10515018

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDWZ-6417-DGBY

Kings Court School Road

Birmingham

B28 8HT

United Kingdom

Email: margaret@xyrius.co.uk

Website: http://www.xyrius.co.uk

Region: UKG31 - Birmingham

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 5

mailto:margaret@xyrius.co.uk
http://www.xyrius.co.uk


Page 26 to 26

Contracting authority 

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDBT-6675-QXPN

11 Broad Street West

Sheffield

S1 2BQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Donna Maria Fowler

Email: donna.fowler@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:donna.fowler@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Lot 1. Early years and Education
	Description
	Lot 2. Engineering and Manufacturing
	Description
	Lot 3. Catering and Hospitality
	Description
	Lot 4. Legal, Finance, and Accounting
	Description
	Lot 5. Care Services
	Description
	Lot 6. Transport and Logistics
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 3
	Lots
	Suppliers (2)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 4
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 5
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 6
	Lots
	Suppliers (3)
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Early years and Education
	Lot 2. Engineering and Manufacturing
	Lot 3. Catering and Hospitality
	Lot 4. Legal, Finance, and Accounting
	Lot 5. Care Services
	Lot 6. Transport and Logistics

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Suppliers
	FUTURE CONNECT TRAINING AND RECRUITMENT LTD
	LONDON ACADEMY FOR APPLIED TECHNOLOGY LTD
	MEDEX (GROUP) LTD
	MOMENTUM RECRUITMENT LIMITED
	PELICAN ENGINEERING COMPANY (SALES), LIMITED
	PUZZLED TRAINING LTD
	REALISE LEARNING AND EMPLOYMENT LIMITED
	RNN GROUP
	STAFF POWER TRAINING LIMITED
	THE EQUESTRIAN LEARNING ACADEMY LIMITED
	TOTAL FUTURES LTD
	Total Training Provision Ltd
	XYRIUS TRAINING LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority


		2025-12-20T16:44:48+0000
	TCPDF




